
 
How to Read Your Child’s Middle School Schedule 

 
East Hills Middle School runs on a 6-day cycle schedule. Next to each course, you will see how frequently the class meets. Some courses meet each 
day of the cycle (1,2,3,4,5,6), some meet on just even days (2,4,6), some meet on just odd days (1,3,5). Additionally, some courses meet all year, 
some meet for a 45-day marking period (M), some meet for a 30-day rotation (R), and some meet for a 60-day trimester (T). 
 
All Students (Team, Citizenship, Charger Block) 
At the top of your child’s schedule, you will find a “House/Team” assignment. Your child will have all core classes with the same group of children 
on their grade-level team, just in different groups for each class. All teams are equally balanced in gender, race, academic ability, special services, 
support needs, and elementary schools (for 6th only).  

6th Grade Team Leaders 7th Grade Team Leaders 8th Grade Team Leaders 

Mrs. Cavey  
(kcavey@basdschools.org) 

Mr. Carpenter 
(acarpenter@basdschools.org) 

Mr. Chruscial 
(bchruscial@basdschools.org) 

Mrs. Graner  
(lgraner@basdschools.org) 

Ms. DePaulo 
(vdepaulo@basdschools.org) 

Mr. Kenney  
(jkenney@basdschools.org) 

Mrs. Kreidler  
(ekreidler@basdschools.org) 

Mr. Rocchino 
 (jrocchino@basdschools.org) 

Mr. Leinbach 
(rleinbach@basdschools.org) 

Mr. Nawrocki  
(mnawrocki@basdschools.org) 

Mrs. Zemek 
 (azemek@basdschools.org) 

Mrs. Norton  
(knorton@basdschools.org) 

6th Grade Counselors 7th Grade Counselors 8th Grade Counselors 

Mr. Leon 
(rleon@basdschools.org) 

Mrs. Morgan  
(mmorgan@basdschools.org) 

Mrs. Limpar  
(glimpar@basdschools.org) 

Mrs. McGoff  
(tmcgoff@basdschools.org) 

Mrs. McGoff  
(tmcgoff@basdschools.org) 

Mrs. McGoff  
(tmcgoff@basdschools.org) 

 
All students are scheduled for Citizenship (this is your child’s homeroom where your child will report each day) and Charger Block (this is where 
students will engage in interventions, enrichment, social emotional learning, etc.) each day. 
Core Courses 
All students are scheduled for the following four academic core courses daily: 
English  
Math 
Science 
Social Studies 
 
Encore Courses 
All students are scheduled for a marking period (45-day class) of the following Encore courses: 
Art and Music 
 
All students are scheduled for a rotation (30-day class) of the following Encore courses: 
Family Consumer Science, Industrial Arts, and Technology 
 
Students with a GIEP will also be scheduled for an every-other-day Seminar class.  
 
All students are scheduled for Health/Physical Education every other day (either Days 1,3,5 or Days 2,4,6). 
 
Most 6th grade students are scheduled for Exploratory World Language courses, which are 60-day trimester courses of Spanish, French, and 
German. Most 7th grade students are scheduled for one world language course of either Spanish, French, or German. This course selection is based 
on each student’s selection on last year’s language form. Most 8th grade students are scheduled for the next year of their world language course 
they had in 7th grade.  
 
Students with an IEP may be scheduled for an every-other-day Academic Support class in place of world language with their Special Education 
Case Manager. This is the person to contact regarding IEP plans.  
 
Students with ESL services may be scheduled for an every-other-day ESL Literacy Development class in place of world language with the ESL 
teacher. 
 
If you have a question about your child’s schedule please contact your child’s guidance counselor, team leader, or Mrs. Braun. 


